

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	05.01.2026		<p>BA1 No.2539 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Mukesh Singh Rawat, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned Assistant Government Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>2. On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, Station House Officer, Chamoli is directed to appear in-person along with relevant documents before this Court on 06.01.2026.</p> <p>3. List on 06.01.2026 at 10:30 a.m.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 05.01.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>